

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

SENATOR MITCH MCCONNELL, <i>et al.</i> ,	)	CIVIL ACTION NO. 02-CV-582
	)	(CKK, KLH, RJL)
Plaintiffs,	)	
	)	Consolidated with:
v.	)	
	)	CIVIL ACTION NOS.
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION, <i>et al.</i> ,	)	02-CV-581 (CKK, KLH, RJL)
	)	02-CV-633 (CKK, KLH, RJL)
Defendants.	)	02-CV-751 (CKK, KLH, RJL)
	)	02-CV-753 (CKK, KLH, RJL)
	)	02-CV-754 (CKK, KLH, RJL)
	)	02-CV-874 (CKK, KLH, RJL)
CONGRESSMAN RON PAUL, <i>et al.</i> ,	)	02-CV-875 (CKK, KLH, RJL)
	)	02-CV-877 (CKK, KLH, RJL)
Plaintiffs,	)	02-CV-881 (CKK, KLH, RJL)
	)	
v.	)	and
	)	
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION, <i>et al.</i> ,	)	CIVIL ACTION NO. 02-CV-781
	)	(CKK, KLH, RJL)
Defendants.	)	

**REPLY BRIEF OF PLAINTIFFS IN CIVIL ACTION NO. 02-CV-781, CONGRESSMAN  
RON PAUL, GUN OWNERS OF AMERICA, INC., GUN OWNERS OF AMERICA  
POLITICAL VICTORY FUND, REALCAMPAIGNREFORM.ORG, CITIZENS  
UNITED, CITIZENS UNITED POLITICAL VICTORY FUND, MICHAEL CLOUD,  
AND CARLA HOWELL, IN SUPPORT OF THEIR CASE-IN-CHIEF**

Herbert W. Titus  
TROY A. TITUS, P.C.  
5221 Indian River Road  
Virginia Beach, Virginia 23464  
(757) 467-0616; Fax: (757) 467-0834

Richard O. Wolf (D.C. Bar No. 413373)  
MOORE & LEE, LLP  
1750 Tysons Boulevard, Suite 1450  
McLean, Virginia 22102-4225  
(703) 506-2050; Fax: (703) 506-2051

November 27, 2002

William J. Olson (D.C. Bar No. 233833)  
John S. Miles (D.C. Bar No. 166751)  
WILLIAM J. OLSON, P.C.  
8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1070  
McLean, Virginia 22102-3860  
(703) 356-5070; Fax: (703) 356-5085

Attorneys for Plaintiffs Ron Paul,  
Gun Owners of America, Inc., Gun Owners  
of America Political Victory Fund,  
RealCampaignReform.org, Citizens United,  
Citizens United Political Victory Fund, Michael  
Cloud, and Carla Howell

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page</b>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
ARGUMENT	
I. THE CONSTITUTIONALITY OF THE BIPARTISAN CAMPAIGN REFORM ACT IS PROPERLY TESTED AGAINST THE FIRST AMENDMENT’S FREEDOM OF THE PRESS .....	1
A. Defendants Have Ignored First Amendment Text and History .....	1
B. Defendants Have Ignored Relevant Supreme Court Precedents .....	3
C. Defendants Have Ignored the Applicability of the Freedom of the Press .....	6
II. THIS COURT HAS JURISDICTION OVER ALL CLAIMS ASSERTED BY THE PAUL PLAINTIFFS .....	7
CONCLUSION .....	10

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	<b>Page</b>
<b>U.S. Constitution</b>	
* First Amendment . . . . .	1, <i>passim</i>
Fourteenth Amendment . . . . .	3
<b>Statutes</b>	
2 U.S.C. Section 431(9)(B)(i) . . . . .	5, 7
2 U.S.C. Section 434(f)(3)(B)(i) . . . . .	5, 7
2 U.S.C. Sections 432-434 . . . . .	9
2 U.S.C. Section 441a . . . . .	9
BCRA 307(a) . . . . .	9
BCRA 403(a) . . . . .	8
<b>Cases</b>	
<u>Abrams v. United States</u> , 250 U.S. 616 (1919) . . . . .	3
<u>Allee v. Medrano</u> , 416 U.S. 802 (1974) . . . . .	10
* <u>Arkansas Writers' Project v. Ragland</u> , 481 U.S. 221 (1987) . . . . .	5, 7
<u>Austin v. Mich. Chamber of Commerce</u> , 494 U.S. 652 (1990) . . . . .	3, <i>passim</i>
<u>Buckley v. Valeo</u> , 424 U.S. 1 (1976) . . . . .	9
<u>First National Bank of Boston v. Bellotti</u> , 435 U.S. 765 (1978) . . . . .	6
* <u>Grosjean v. American Press Co.</u> , 267 U.S. 233 (1936) . . . . .	5
<u>Holmes v. Jennison</u> , 39 U.S. (14 Peters) 540 (1840) . . . . .	6
* <u>Lovell v. Griffin</u> , 303 U.S. 444 (1938) . . . . .	4, 7
* <u>Miami Herald Publishing Co. v. Tornillo</u> , 418 U.S. 241 (1974) . . . . .	5, 6
* <u>Near v. Minnesota</u> , 283 U.S. 697 (1931) . . . . .	4
<u>New York Times v. Sullivan</u> , 376 U.S. 254 (1964) . . . . .	3, 4, 10
<u>New York Times v. United States</u> , 403 U.S. 713 (1971) . . . . .	4
<u>Page v. Bartels</u> , 248 F.3d 175 (3d Cir. 2001) . . . . .	9
<u>Pennsylvania Dept. of Public Welfare v. Davenport</u> , 495 U.S. 552 (1990) . . . . .	8
<u>Regan v. Time, Inc.</u> , 468 U.S. 641 (1984) . . . . .	7
<u>Richfield Oil Corp. v. State Bd. of Equalization</u> , 329 U.S. 69 (1946) . . . . .	6
<u>Southeastern Promotions, Ltd. v. Conrad</u> , 420 U.S. 546 (1975) . . . . .	4
<u>United States v. Generix Drug Corp.</u> , 460 U.S. 453 (1983) . . . . .	8
<u>United States v. Georgia Public Service Commission</u> , 371 U.S. 285 (1963) . . . . .	10
* <u>Watchtower v. Stratton</u> , 536 U.S. ___, 153 L.Ed.2d 205 (2002) . . . . .	5
<u>Williams v. United States</u> , 289 U.S. 553 (1933) . . . . .	6
<u>Wright v. United States</u> , 302 U.S. 583 (1938) . . . . .	6
<b>Miscellaneous</b>	
1689 English Bill of Rights . . . . .	2
W. Blackstone, <i>Commentaries on the Laws of England</i> (Univ. of Chi. Facsimile Edition: 1769) . . . . .	1, 2, 5

	<b>Page</b>
Delaware Declaration of Rights, 1776, Section 23 . . . . .	2
Maryland Constitution, 1776, Sections VIII and XXXVIII . . . . .	2
Massachusetts Constitution, 1780, Articles XVI and XXI . . . . .	2
New Hampshire Constitution, 1784, Articles XXII and XXX . . . . .	2
North Carolina Constitution, 1776, Section XV . . . . .	2
Pennsylvania Constitution, 1776, Section XII . . . . .	2
<i>Sources of Our Liberties</i> (Perry, ed., NYU Press: 1972) . . . . .	2, 3
Vermont Constitution, 1777, Section XIV . . . . .	2
Virginia Constitution, 1776, Section 12 . . . . .	2
Charles A. Wright, <i>et al.</i> , <i>Federal Practice and Procedure</i> (2d ed. 1988 & Supp. 2002) . . . . .	9
